

K33 Markets Onboards Its First Bank as a Corporate Client

K33 Markets AS, a subsidiary of K33 AB (publ), has onboarded its first bank as a corporate client. The bank has created an account with K33 Markets to gain insight into the digital asset market and to evaluate potential investments in Bitcoin and other digital assets using its own funds.

"This demonstrates that banks are increasingly prepared to explore opportunities within digital assets. K33 is committed to being the preferred partner for banks and financial institutions, both for those seeking to invest in digital assets and for those developing services in partnership with us. Securing our first bank as a client is an important validation of our strategy," says Torbjørn Bull Jenssen, CEO of K33 AB (publ).

K33 wishes to clarify that this is a standard client onboarding. This clarification is provided in light of recent market interpretations following a marketing video, which included a reference to a bank's onboarding.

For further information, please contact:

Torbjørn Bull Jenssen, CEO, K33 AB (publ)

E-mail: ir@k33.com Web: k33.com/ir

About K33

K33 AB (publ), listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market, is the new gold standard for investments in digital assets. K33 offers market-leading execution, actionable insights, and superior support to private and institutional partners across EMEA. Mangold Fondkommission serves as the Certified Adviser for K33 AB (publ).

Attachments

K33 Markets Onboards Its First Bank as a Corporate Client